lot COUCHS ADD, BLOCK 132, LOT 1-8 TL 107 (also known as Broadway Corridor Parcel 6) 
(“Project”).

B. Borrower desires to borrow from Lender, and Lender agrees to lend to Borrower,
on the terms and conditions of this Agreement, a loan of not more than SEVEN HUNDRED 
AND FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($750,000.00) to finance the 
predevelopment activities related to the Project set forth above (“Loan”). 

C. Lender anticipates that it may receive certain other funding from the Portland
Clean Energy Fund designated to support the Project or certain Predevelopment Activities (as